Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
binning & Labeling
w
w

with the appropriate bin code.
Kits contain LEDs from a number of similar bins
and are fully defined by their order codes. A full
explanation of the order codes for XLamp XT Family
LEDs, as well as a list of standard order codes, is
provided in this document.
2
xlamp xT led binning & labeling
Bin and Order-Code Format
Bin codes and order codes for XT-E High Voltage White are configured in the following manner:
Bin codes and order codes for XT-E Royal Blue are configured as follows:
Bin CodeOrder Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNVFGG
Series
  XTE = XT-E
Configuration
  B: Voltage class
  D: Reel size
Flux
Internal code
Chromaticity
Color
  HVW = High Voltage White
Color Specification
  L: White
  H: Minimum 80 CRI White
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Series
  XTE = XT-E
Configuration
  B: Voltage class
Chromaticity group
Luminous flux group
Internal code
Color
  HVW = High Voltage White
Color specification
  L: White
  H: Minimum 80 CRI
Vf bin
  0: Default
Bin CodeOrder Code
SSSSCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNNNNN
Series
  XTEA = XT-E
Configuration
Internal code
Kit number
Color
  RY = Royal Blue
SSSSCC-C-DDD-FFF-NN-NNNN
Series
  XTEA = XT-E
Dominant wavelength group
Radiant flux group
Internal code
Color
  RY = Royal Blue
Configuration
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
3
xlamp xT led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Performance Groups – Brightness  (TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XT High Voltage White LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux
groups.
Group Code
Min. Luminous Flux
@  22 mA (lm)
Max. Luminous Flux
@ 22 mA (lm)
P2 67.2 73.9
P3 73.9 80.6
P4 80.6 87.4
Q2 87.4 93.9
Q3 93.9 100
Q4 100 107
Q5 107 114

LEDs. For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XT-E HVW ANSI Cool White, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XT-E LED Standard Order Codes - White
 Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 22 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
Q4 100
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D, 0R, 0S, 0T, 0U, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 2U, 3A, 3B, 3R, 3S  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LC51
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 3A, 3B, 3S XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LC53
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LC50
Q5 107
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D, 0R, 0S, 0T, 0U, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 2U, 3A, 3B, 3R, 3S XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LD51
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 3A, 3B, 3S XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LD53
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LD50
R2 114
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D, 0R, 0S, 0T, 0U, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 2U, 3A, 3B, 3R, 3S  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LE51
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 3A, 3B, 3S XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LE53
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LE50
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XT-E HVW Neutral White, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XT-E LED Standard Order Codes - White
 Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 22 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
ANSI Neutral White (3700 K - 5000 K)
P3 73.9 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8F6 3700 K
P4 80.6
4C, 4D, 5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9F5 4300 K
5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4, 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9E5 4000 K
5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9F6 3700 K
Q2 87.4
4C, 4D, 5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAF5 4300K
5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4, 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAE5 4000 K
5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAF6 3700 K
Q3 93.9
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LBE3 5000 K
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LBF4 4750 K
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LBE4 4500 K
4C, 4D, 5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LBF5 4300K
5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4, 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LBE5 4000 K
Q4 100
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LCE3 5000 K
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LCF4 4750 K
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LCE4 4500 K
Q5 107
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D  XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LDE3 5000 K
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LDF4 4750 K
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LDE4 4500 K
* Cree XLamp XP Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code
without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
10
xlamp xT led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XT-E HVW Warm White, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XT-E LED Standard Order Codes - White
 Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 22 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2600 K - 3700 K)
P2 67.2
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L7F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L7E8 2700 K
P3 73.9
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8E6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8F7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8E7 3000 K
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L8E8 2700 K
P4 80.6
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9E6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9F7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9E7 3000 K
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000L9E8 2700 K
Q2 87.4
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAE6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAF7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000LAE7 3000 K
* Cree XLamp XT Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code
without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
11
xlamp xT led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XT-E HVW 80-CRI Minimum, White , TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp XT-E LED Standard Order Codes - 80-CRI White
 Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 22 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
80-CRI White (2700 K - 4300 K)
P2 67.2
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H7F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H7E8 2700 K
P3 73.9
5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8F6 3700 K
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8E6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8F7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8E7 3000 K
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H8E8 2700 K
P4 80.6
4C, 4D, 5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9F5 4300 K
5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4, 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9E5 4000 K
5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9F6 3700 K
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9E6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9F7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9E7 3000 K
7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9F8 2900 K
8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000H9E8 2700 K
Q2 87.4
4C, 4D, 5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAF5 4300 K
5A1, 5A2, 5A3, 5A4, 5B1, 5B2, 5B3, 5B4, 5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAE5 4000 K
5C1, 5C2, 5C3, 5C4, 5D1, 5D2, 5D3, 5D4, 6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAF6 3700 K
6A1, 6A2, 6A3, 6A4, 6B1, 6B2, 6B3, 6B4, 6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAE6 3500 K
6C1, 6C2, 6C3, 6C4, 6D1, 6D2, 6D3, 6D4, 7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAF7 3200 K
7A1, 7A2, 7A3, 7A4, 7B1, 7B2, 7B3, 7B4, 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4 XTEHVW-Q0-0000-00000HAE7 3000 K
* Cree XLamp XT Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code
without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
12
xlamp xT led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XT-E Royal Blue, TJ = 85 °C)
The following table provides order codes for XLamp XT-E Royal Blue LEDs.
Color Flux
DWL Kit
Codes
Dominant Wavelength Range
Order Code, Minimum Radiant Flux
@ 350 mA, Tj=85 °C
Min. Max.
Group
DWL
(nm)
Group
DWL
(nm)
Royal
Blue
475 mW
01 D36 450 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K01
02 D36 450 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K02
03 D46 455 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K03
04 D36 450 D37 455 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K04
05 D46 455 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K05
06 D56 460 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K06
07 D37 452.5 D46 457.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K07
08 D47 457.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K08
09 D37 452.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K09
500 mW
01 D36 450 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L01
02 D36 450 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L02
03 D46 455 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L03
04 D36 450 D37 455 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L04
05 D46 455 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L05
06 D56 460 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L06
07 D37 452.5 D46 457.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L07
08 D47 457.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L08
09 D37 452.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L09
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements.